City Of Alexandria, Virginia
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MEMORANDUM
DATE: MARCH 5, 2008
TO: THE HONORABLE MAYOR AND MEMBERS OF CITY COUNCIL
FROM: JAMES K. HARTMANN, CITY MANAGER

SUBJECT: BUDGET MEMO # 17: YMCA DISCOUN

During the February 20, 2008 Personnel Compensation Work Session, Council requested
information regarding the City’s YMCA discounted membership program.

The discount offered to City employees (not retirees) is 25% if up to 50 employees are enrolled,
and 30% if over 50 employees are enrolled. The joiner fee is also waived. Currently, 39
employees participate in this program and receive a 25% discounted membership. Providing this
benefit does not cost the City anything. The monthly rates before the discount are shown below.

Youth

Young Adult
Young Professional
Adult/Fitness
Senior Adult
Senior Couple
Family I*

Family IT**

13-17
18-22
23-29
30-64
65+
65+ (both)

$34
$46
$62
$75
$49
$66
$86
$95

_ Annual

_ Discount  Waived

. Savings  Joiner Fee
$102 $25
$138 $50
$186 $75
$225 $100
$147 $50
$198 $100
$258 $125
$285 $150

* One adult, children 17 and under or full-time students 22 and under living in the same household.

**Two adults, with or without children, and children 17 and under or full-time students 22 and under living in

the same household.



